
Education:

Fordham University

California State Summer School of the 
Arts

Rayko Photo Center 

Academy of Art University

Fashion Institute of Technology

Grants:

Dean’s Senior Thesis Grant

Willem DiPietri Film Production Grant

Scenic Design, Visual Arts

Painting, Film Photography

Film Photography 

Drawing, Graphic Design

Fashion Merchandising

Fordham University

Fordham University

2023

2018

2017

2017

2015, 2016

Production Design:

Final Gaze

The Vibe

How Slow This Old Moon 
Wanes

Deli

Grants for Growth

Beneath the Fold 

Art Direction,
Set Dressing (Recent):

Dear Shop Girl

Sideways for Attention

Lil Tjay Concert

Poor Things Pop Up

TikTok Beauty Popup

Mint Mobile Au 2023

Aviation Gin Au 2023

Away Fashion Week

Mastercard MLB MTHH

Commissioned Art:

Sound Moves

Our Dirty War

Maya Peters

Robin Yoon

Sian Lathrop, Tessa Oxtoby

George Buford, Frederick 
Buford

Lindsey Wade, Lyndon 
Wade

Neil Thomas Kirby

Nira Burnstein

Brady Bryson

Colton Paquette

Ryan Reynolds

Ryan Reynolds

Ewurakua Dawson-Amoah

Kate Costanza

Camila Madero

New York University Thesis

New York University Thesis

Ontario Arts Council Grant 
Winner

Ice Spice

Uber Eats / Visa

Austin Film Festival 
Screenplay Quarterfinalist

Madison Square Garden

Poor Things Film

TikTok

Mint Mobile

Mint Mobile

Away Suitcases

Mastercard x MLB

Lotus Eater Productions

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022

2021

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2024

2023

2023

2022

KATHERINE HEATON
katherineheaton.com

katherineheaton1@gmail.com 
347-889-0415

@obilicity



Installation:

I Went to the Moma and Ran Around 
in Circles Until I Threw Up

Nocturnes

Notes, Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham 
University, 2022

Olio Collection 

The Comma

Theatre:

Mantis 

La Cocina

Dracula

Hand to God

My Papier Mache Monster

Dog Sees God

10 Minute Play Festival

Awards:

Susan Lipani Visual Arts Award for 
Community Organizing, 2023

Governer’s Medallion

2nd Place Painting Award

English Departmental Honors 

1st Place Painting Award 

Festival Selections / Wins:

Soho International Film Festival

Austin Film Festival (Screenplay)

Big Apple Film Festival

Woodstock Film Festival

Indy Shorts Film Festival

Flickdrs Rhode Island International 
Film Festival

Newport Beach Film Festival

Female Voices Rock Film Festival

Toronto International Women in Film 
Festival

Dances With Films NY 

Idilko Butler Gallery, Fordham 
University

Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham 
University

Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham 
University

Rockwell Group, Citizen Hotel

Fordham University

The Chain Theatre

Fordham University Theatre Program

Fordham University Theatre Program

Fordham University Theatre Program

Fordham University Theatre Program

Bay Area Zeta Players

Bay Area Zeta Players

Fordham University

California State Summer School for 
the Arts

Project LPIE

Acalanes Highschool

Project LPIE

Strangers

Beneath the Fold
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