katherineheaton.com katherineheaton1@gmail.com 347-889-0415 @obilicity

KATHERINE HEATON

Education:				
Fordham University		Scenic Design, Visual Arts		2023
California State Summer School of the Arts		Painting, Film Photography		2018
Rayko Photo Center		Film Photography		2017
Academy of Art University		Drawing, Graphic Design		2017
Fashion Institute of Technology		Fashion Merchandising		2015, 2016
Production Design:				
Final Gaze	Maya Pete	ers	New York University Thesis	2024
The Vibe	Robin You	n	New York University Thesis	2023
How Slow This Old Moon Wanes	Sian Lathr	op, Tessa Oxtoby	Ontario Arts Council Grant Winner	2023
Deli	George Bu Buford	uford, Frederick	Ice Spice	2023
Grants for Growth	Lindsey W Wade	/ade, Lyndon	Uber Eats / Visa	2022
Beneath the Fold	Neil Thom	as Kirby	Austin Film Festival Screenplay Quarterfinalist	2021
Art Direction, Set Dressing (Recent):				
Dear Shop Girl	Nira Burns	stein		2024
Sideways for Attention	Brady Bry	son		2023
Lil Tjay Concert	Colton Pag	quette	Madison Square Garden	2023
Poor Things Pop Up			Poor Things Film	2023
TikTok Beauty Popup			TikTok	2023
Mint Mobile Au 2023	Ryan Reyr	nolds	Mint Mobile	2023
Aviation Gin Au 2023	Ryan Reyr	nolds	Mint Mobile	2023
Away Fashion Week			Away Suitcases	2023
Mastercard MLB MTHH	Ewurakua	Dawson-Amoah	Mastercard x MLB	2023
Commissioned Art:				
Sound Moves	Kate Costa	anza	Lotus Eater Productions	2024
Our Dirty War	Camila Madero			2023
Grants:				·
Dean's Senior Thesis Grant Fordham University			/	2023
Willem DiPietri Film Production	on Grant	Fordham University	y	2022

Installation:

I Went to the Moma and Ran Around in Circles Until I Threw Up	Idilko Butler Gallery, Fordham University	2023
Nocturnes	Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham University	2023
<i>Notes</i> , Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham University, 2022	Susan Lipani Gallery, Fordham University	2022
Olio Collection	Rockwell Group, Citizen Hotel	2022
The Comma	Fordham University	2020
Theatre:		
Mantis	The Chain Theatre	2023
La Cocina	Fordham University Theatre Program	2023
Dracula	Fordham University Theatre Program	2022
Hand to God	Fordham University Theatre Program	2022
My Papier Mache Monster	Fordham University Theatre Program	2020
Dog Sees God	Bay Area Zeta Players	2019
10 Minute Play Festival	Bay Area Zeta Players	2019
Awards:		
Susan Lipani Visual Arts Award for Community Organizing, 2023	Fordham University	2023
Governer's Medallion	California State Summer School for the Arts	2018
2nd Place Painting Award	Project LPIE	2018
English Departmental Honors	Acalanes Highschool	2017
1st Place Painting Award	Project LPIE	2017
Festival Selections / Wins:		
Soho International Film Festival	Strangers	2023
Austin Film Festival (Screenplay)	Beneath the Fold	2021
Big Apple Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Woodstock Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Indy Shorts Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Flickdrs Rhode Island International Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Newport Beach Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Female Voices Rock Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Toronto International Women in Film Festival	Anniversary	2021
Dances With Films NY	Anniversary	2021